SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5740/2023

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.114565/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Beena Jolly)
Court Master