## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 682/2023

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

ITEM NO.59

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5. Ld.Advocateon-record, Mr Neeraj K Gupta appears for respondent nos. 1 to 5 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 23.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar