SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 682/2023

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195562/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 195565/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 26-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mercy Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Siddharath Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioners, hearing of this matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR