## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 682/2023

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195562/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 195565/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 28-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter after summer vacation, 2024.

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that rejoinder has been filed.

The Registry to verify and put up the same on the next date of hearing.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)